
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Actions Related to the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Permanent Supportive Housing

CARES Act Supplemental Grant from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

(a) Adopt a resolution to:

 (1) Accept $140,108 in Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Permanent Supportive Housing

(HOPWA-PSH) supplemental funding made available by the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security

Act (CARES Act) as administered by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for

COVID-related uses;

(2) Award the HOPWA-PSH CARES Act supplemental funding to The Health Trust, adding $140,108 to its

current contract of $1,222,902 to provide permanent supportive housing assistance and supportive services to

San José residents living with HIV/AIDS, for a total contract award not to exceed $1,363,010; and

(3) Authorize the Director of Housing to negotiate and execute a first amendment to the Health Trust contract

dated March 3, 2020, relating to this additional funding.

(b) Adopt the following Appropriation Ordinance and Funding Sources Resolution Amendments in the Multi-

Source Housing Fund:

 (1) Increase the estimate for Revenue from the Federal Government by $140,108; and

 (2) Increase the CARES HOPWA Grants appropriation to the Housing Department by $140,108.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-004, Government Funding Mechanism or Fiscal Activity with no
commitment to a specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact to the environment; and
PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical changes to the environment.
(Housing/City Manager)
[Rules Committee referral 5/6/2020 - Item A.1.a]

File #: 20-566, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 4/21/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

